	1-28-2003 Agdia 4.1-2
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0:51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	D2349467 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Murali D. Bandla  Matthew R. Chambers  Chester L. Sutula  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes 🖫 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Agdia, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 30380 County Road 6
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Elkhart State: IN ZIP: 46514
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🐧 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  01/24 2003 BNGUYEN1 00000060 130610 10348078  01 FC 8021 40.00 0P	n, the execution date of the application is: Jan. 16, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)  // 3480 78  tached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John David Reilly Internal Address: McLEOD, MOYNE & REILLY, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	8. Deposit account number:  13-0610
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  John David Reilly  Name of Person Signing	Signature 2000 Date 2000 Signature 2000 Date 2000 Signature 2000 Date 2000 D
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Agdia 4.1-2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, MURALI D. BANDLA, MATTHEW R. CHAMBERS and CHESTER L. SUTULA residing at 53135 West Cedar Lake Drive, Granger, Indiana 46530; 24984 Sandy Beach Drive, Edwardsburg, Michigan 49112 and 53201 Old Farm Road, Elkhart. Indiana 46514, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMMUNOASSAY AND METHOD OF USE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Agdia, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 30380 County Road 6, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we the said MURALI D. BANDLA, MATTHEW R. CHAMBERS and CHESTER L. SUTULA have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0623 assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0624

hand this 16 day of	January , 2003.
Signed in the Presence of	≣:
Drane K. Lamber	Matthew R. Chambers
STATE OF INDIANA	: ss. :
personally appeared befor <b>Chambers</b> to me known and described in and who exeand acknowledged the same	day of, 2003, re me the above named Matthew R. known to me to be the person cuted the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in forth in said instrument.
SEAL	
My Commissi	Notary Public on Expires:
	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand this day of	<u>January</u> , 2003.
Signed in the Presence of	f:
Dramo K. Lambo	Chester L. Sutula
STATE OF INDIANA	: ss.
COUNTY OF	:
<b>Sutula</b> to me known and described in and who exe and acknowledged the same	day of, 2003, re me the above named <b>Chester L.</b> known to me to be the person ecuted the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in forth in said instrument.
SEAL	
My Commissi	Notary Public
TTY COMMITS ST	

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0625